Medco
100 Parsons Pond Drive
Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417
“Materials Reproduced With the Consent of
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
2008 NCPDP”
1
2_v7

submitted with appropriate
corresponding Prior Authorization
Type Code, field 461-EU.
Response Coordination of Benefits/Other Payers
Segment Questions
Check Claim Billing Accepted/Rejected
If Situational, Payer Situation
This Segment is situational X When 4Rx or Medicare OHI data available
Response Coordination of
Benefits/Other Payers Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) =
“28”
Claim Billing/
Accepted/Rejected
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
355-NT OTHER PAYER ID COUNT Maximum count of 3. M
338-5C OTHER PAYER COVERAGE TYPE M
339-6C OTHER PAYER ID QUALIFIER 03 RW Imp Guide: Required if Other Payer ID
(34Ø-7C) is used.
Payer Requirement: The 4Rx data
submitted on the claim must be
updated this field maybe returned or
when available Medicare D OHI Data
may be returned.
Medco
100 Parsons Pond Drive
Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417
“Materials Reproduced With the Consent of
©National Council for Prescription Drug Programs, Inc.
2008 NCPDP”
30
2_v7
Response Coordination of
Benefits/Other Payers Segment
Segment Identification (111-AM) =
“28”
Claim Billing/
Accepted/Rejected
Field # NCPDP Field Name Value Payer
Usage
Payer Situation
34Ø-7C OTHER PAYER ID RW Imp Guide: Required if other insurance
information is available for coordination
of benefits.
Payer Requirement: The 4Rx data
submitted on the claim must be
updated this field maybe returned or
when available Medicare D OHI Data
may be returned.
991-MH OTHER PAYER PROCESSOR
CONTROL NUMBER
RW Imp Guide: Required if other insurance
information is available for coordination
of benefits.
Payer Requirement: The 4Rx data
submitted on the claim must be
updated this field maybe returned or
when available Medicare D OHI Data
may be returned.
356-NU OTHER PAYER CARDHOLDER ID RW Imp Guide: Required if other insurance
information is available for coordination
of benefits.
Payer Requirement: The 4Rx data
submitted on the claim must be
updated this field maybe returned or
when available Medicare D OHI Data
may be returned.
992-MJ OTHER PAYER GROUP ID RW Imp Guide: Required if other insurance
information is available for coordination
of benefits.